



(1)

20wp3406.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

20 WRIT PETITION NO. 3406 OF 2025

SHAIKH HUSSAIN SHAIKH ISAK

....Petitioner

VERSUS

SHAIKH KAREEM SHAIKH BISMILLA

.....Respondent

Mr. Vilas Humbe, Advocate h/f Mr. S. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for
the petitioner

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025

P. C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30-04-
2025, in urgent category.

2. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer
clause-D.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]