



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3406 OF 2025

Shaikh Hussain Shaikh Isak .. Petitioner

Versus

Shaikh Kareem Shaikh Bismilla .. Respondent

Mr. S. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 30th APRIL, 2025.

P. C. :-

- . Await service.
2. Stand over to 25.06.2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.