



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.3406 OF 2025

SHAIKH HUSSAIN S/O SHAIKH ISAK

VERSUS

SHAIKH KAREEM S/O SHAIKH BISMILLA

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S. P. Deshmukh.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 25.06.2025

PER COURT :-

1. In the matter before Court No.7, interim relief granted earlier, if any to continue till next date.
2. Stand over to 16.07.2025.

(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-